From: JIM LINSCOTT

To: Weiche, Courtney

Cc: Chuck Hooper; bmoore1

Subject: WSUP25-0006 To be forwarded to Washoe County Commission, please

Date: Monday, May 5, 2025 9:56:43 AM

This Message Is From an Untrusted Sender

You have not previously corresponded with this sender.

Report Suspicious

To: Washoe County Planning Commission. My Name is Jim Linscott, I am a landowner in the Rainbow Road Sunseekeer Solar Development. I want to let the record show that I am in support of this project. (WSUP25-0006).. This is the highest and best use for the land in this area. Due to these improvements, I believe that Washoe County will benefit greatly from increasing the tax base in this area as well. Thank-You -- Jim Linscott, Reno

Weiche, Courtney
FW: Statement of Support for Special Use Permit Case Number WSUP25-0006 (Sunseeker Solar)
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 9:10:59 AM



Chris Bronczyk

Senior Planner, Planning & Building Division | Community Services Department

cbronczyk@washoecounty.gov | Direct Line: 775.328.3612

Visit us first online: www.washoecounty.gov/csd

Planning Division: 775.328.6100 | Planning@washoecounty.gov

CSD Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm

1001 East Ninth Street, Reno, NV 89512

From: Washoe311 < Washoe311@washoecounty.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 5, 2025 3:53 PM

To: Planning Counter < Planning@washoecounty.gov>

Subject: FW: Statement of Support for Special Use Permit Case Number WSUP25-0006 (Sunseeker Solar)

Greetings,

Below please find the public comment submitted to Washoe311. Let us know if we can provide additional information.

Respectfully,



Washoe311 Service Center

Communications Division | Office of the County Manager

washoe311@washoecounty.gov | Office: 3-1-1 | 775.328.2003 | Fax: 775.328.2491

1001 E. Ninth St., Bldg A, Reno, NV 89512

Have some kudos to share about a County Manager's Office employee or experience? Submit a nomination for a Washoe Star by clicking this link: WASHOE STAR

NOTICE: This communication, including any attachments, may contain confidential information and is intended only for the individual or entity whom it is addressed. Any review, dissemination, or copying of this communication by anyone other than the recipient is strictly prohibited by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 2510-2521. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email, delete and destroy all copies of the original message.

From: Charles I. Hooper, D.O. <chooper714@aol.com>

Sent: Sunday, May 4, 2025 14:24

To: Washoe311 < Washoe311@washoecounty.gov>

Subject: Statement of Support for Special Use Permit Case Number WSUP25-0006 (Sunseeker Solar)

This Message Is From an External Sender

This message came from outside of Washoe County -- DO NOT CLICK on links or open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe

Report Suspicious

To: Washoe County Planning Commission

As the owner of the Praana Transmission Line (WSUP23-0003), I highly recommend approval of the Special Use Permit (WSUP25-0006) OR Sunseeker Solar Project.

The addition of the power project for Sunseeker Solar (WSUP25-0006) will greatly enhance bringing more needed power to Washoe County through Nevada Energy.

WSUP25-0006 will enhance the current projects such as WSUP23-0003 and more fully utilize energy transmission into Washoe County giving Washoe County residents more reliable energy and help fulfil the future energy needs of Washoe County.

We appreciate the work that the Washoe County Planning Commission does for the residents of Washoe County.

Thank you,

Dr. Hooper

Charles Hooper, D.O. Renewable Energy Development Management, LLC 11242 Clinton Bar Road Pine Grove, CA 95665 (530) 514-0135 (Cell) chooper714@aol.com (Email) www.renewableenerg mentmanagement.com